F-1
Effective: 2011-11-1
F-1
FANS, HEATERS, AND TRANSITIONS
Manufactured by
SUGGESTED LIST PRICES Axial Fans
"Premium Series"
(3500 RPM)

Part
Number
List
Price
Transition, Heater, &
Heater Adapter Plates**inches cm hp kW lb kg
27” 68.58 5 3.73 1 230 395 179 04FC501 04FCS501 Use 083825 Transition
27” 68.58 5 3.73 3 230/460 367 166 04FC503 - Use DSH1-size heater with
27” 68.58 5 3.73 3 230 382 173 - 04FCS503 083601 Adapter Plate
27” 68.58 5 3.73 3 460 387 176 - 04FCS50A
27” 68.58 7½ 5.6 1 230 507 230 04FC751 04FCS751 Use 083825 Transition
27” 68.58 7½ 5.6 3 230/460 490 222 04FC753 - Use DSH1-size heater with
083602 Adapter Plate27” 68.58 7½ 5.6 3 230 510 231 - 04FCS753
27” 68.58 7½ 5.6 3 460 515 234 - 04FCS75A
27” 68.58 10 7.46 1 230 555 252 04CHA101 04CHS101 Use 083825 Transition
27” 68.58 10 7.46 3 230/460 510 231 04CHA103 - Use DSH1-size heater with
27” 68.58 10 7.46 3 230 530 240 - 04CHS103  043171 Adapter Plate
27” 68.58 10 7.46 3 460 535 243 - 04CHS10A
27” 68.58 15 11.19 1 230 778 353 04CHA151 04CHS151 Use 083825 Transition
27” 68.58 15 11.19 3 230/460 660 299 04CHA153 - Use DSH1-size heater with
27” 68.58 15 11.19 3 230 680 308 - 04CHS153  043888 Adapter Plate
27” 68.58 15 11.19 3 460 685 311 - 04CHS15A
27” 68.58 20 14.92 1 230 730 331 04CHA201 04CHS201 Use 083825 Transition
27” 68.58 20 14.92 3 230/460 710 322 04CHA203 - Use DSH1-size heater
27” 68.58 20 14.92 3 230 730 331 - 04CHS203 -No adapter required-
27” 68.58 20 14.92 3 460 735 333 - 04CHS20A
30” 76.2 25 18.65 3 230/460 796 361 04CHA253 - Use 083863 Transition
30” 76.2 25 18.65 3 230 821 372 - 04CHS253 Use DSH2-size heater with
043184 Adapter Plate  30” 76.2 25 18.65 3 460 826 375 - 04CHS25A
- - - - -- - -    - - -
33” 83.82 30 22.38 3 230/460 1043 473 04CHA303 - Use 083863 Transition
33” 83.82 30 22.38 3 230 1068 484 - 04CHS303 Use DSH2-size heater with
33” 83.82 30 22.38 3 460 1073 487 - 04CHS30A  043183 Adapter Plate
33” 83.82 30 22.38 N/A Engine Dr 818 371 04CHA30E -
33” 83.82 40 29.84 3 230/460 1087 493 04CHA403 - Use 083863 Transition
33” 83.82 40 29.84 3 230 1117 507 - 04CHS403 Use DSH2-size heater
33” 83.82 40 29.84 3 460 1122 509 - 04CHS40A -No adapter required-
33” 83.82 40 29.84 N/A Engine Dr 840 381 04CHA40E -
36" 91.44 50 37.30 3 230/460 1540 699 04CHA50D - Use 083872 Transition
36" 91.44 50 37.30 3 230 1570 712 - 04CHS50D Use DSH3-size heater with
36" 91.44 50 37.30 3 460 1575 714 - 04CHS-
50DA  043179 Adapter Plate
36" 91.44 50 37.30 N/A Engine Dr 1287 584 04CHA50E -
•Adjustable leveling legs are standard.
•OPSB motors are standard; TEFC motors are
optional. Call factory.
F-4

Galvanized 60 Hz,  3500 RPM
*Add 10 lb for units equipped with controls.
WIthout Motor Starters With Motor Starters
Wheel
Diameter Power
Phase Voltage
Weight
Part
Number
List
Price
Part
Number
List
Priceinches cm hp kW lb kg
15 38.10 3 2.24 1 230 265 120 HSCB1503216 HSCS1503216
15 38.10 3 2.24 3 230 265 120 - HSCS1503236
15 38.10 3 2.24 3 230/460 265 120 HSCB1503D36 -
15 38.10 3 2.24 3 460 265 120 - HSCS1503436
15 38.10 5 3.73 1 230 280 127 HSCB1505216 HSCS1505216
15 38.10 5 3.73 3 230 280 127 - HSCS1505236
15 38.10 5 3.73 3 230/460 280 127 HSCB1505D36 -
15 38.10 5 3.73 3 460 280 127 - HSCS1505436
18 45.72 7½ 5.59 1 230 440 200 HSCB1807216 HSCS1807216
18 45.72 7½ 5.59 3 230 440 200 - HSCS1807236
18 45.72 7½ 5.59 3 230/460 440 200 HSCB1807D36 -
18 45.72 7½ 5.59 3 460 440 200 - HSCS1807436
18 45.72 10 7.46 1 230 440 200 HSCB1810216 HSCS1810216
18 45.72 10 7.46 3 230 440 200 - HSCS1810236
18 45.72 10 7.46 3 230/460 440 200 HSCB1810D36 -
18 45.72 10 7.46 3 460 440 200 - HSCS1810436
18 45.72 15 11.19 3 230 500 227 - HSCS1815236
18 45.72 15 11.19 3 230/460 500 227 HSCB1815D36 -
18 45.72 15 11.19 3 460 500 227 HSCS1815436
22 55.88 20 14.91 3 230 685 311 - HSCS2220236
22 55.88 20 14.91 3 230/460 685 311 HSCB2220D36 -
22 55.88 20 14.91 3 460 685 311 - HSCS2220436
22 55.88 25 18.64 3 230 695 315 - HSCS2225236
22 55.88 25 18.64 3 230/460 695 315 HSCB2225D36 -
22 55.88 25 18.64 3 460 695 315 - HSCS2225436
22 55.88 30 22.37 3 230 795 361 - HSCS2230236
22 55.88 30 22.37 3 230/460 795 361 HSCB2230D36 -
22 55.88 30 22.37 3 460 795 361 - HSCS2230436
22 55.88 40 29.83 3 230 895 406 - HSCS2240236
22 55.88 40 29.83 3 230/460 895 406 HSCB2240D36 -
22 55.88 40 29.83 3 460 895 406 - HSCS2240436
22 55.88 50 37.28 3 230 985 447 - HSCS2250236
22 55.88 50 37.28 3 230/460 985 447 HSCB2250D36 -
22 55.88 50 37.28 3 460 985 447 - HSCS2250436
22 55.88 60 44.74 3 230 1145 519 - HSCS2260236
22 55.88 60 44.74 3 230/460 1145 519 HSCB2260D36 -
22 55.88 60 44.74 3 460 1145 519 - HSCS2260436
•Fan wheels are constructed with dynamically-
balanced, continuously-welded airfoil blades
(except on 20-60 hp models which have back
ward-inclined flat blades).

FANS, HEATERS, AND TRANSITIONS
Manufactured by
SUGGESTED LIST PRICES
Power Catalog
Number
List
Price
Motor & Control
Voltage
Motor
Starter
Transition
Part Number
List
Pricehp kW
30 22.37 DWDI-30PTO N/A N/A 082879
30 22.37 DWDI-30 230/460 NO 082879
30 22.37 DWDIS-30 230 YES 082879
30 22.37 DWDIS4-30 460 YES 082879
40 29.83 DWDI-40PTO N/A N/A 082879
40 29.83 DWDI-40 230/460 NO 082879
40 29.83 DWDIS-40 230 YES 082879
40 29.83 DWDIS4-40 460 YES 082879
50 37.28 DWDI-50PTO N/A N/A 082879
50 37.28 DWDI-50 230/460 NO 082879
 Centrifugal Fans - Double wide, Dual Inlet
(Continued)
 DWDI Downstream Heaters
•Units are constructed of heavy-duty, bolted, galvanized G-90 steel

Motor Starters
Wheel
Diameter Power
Phase Voltage
Weight
Part
Number
List
Price
Part
Number
List
Price
Shutter
Assemblyinches cm hp kW lb kg
18 ±46 3 2.24 3 380 329 149 HSCB1803335 HSCS1803335 043777
18 ±46 5 3.73 3 380 349 158 HSCB1805335 HSCS1805335 043777
22 ±56 7½ 5.6 3 380 450 204 HSCB2275335 HSCS2275335 043702
22 ±56 10 7.6 3 380 460 209 HSCB2210335 HSCS2210335 043702
22 ±56 15 11.2 3 380 502 228 HSCB2215335 HSCS2215335 043702
22 ±56 20 14.9 3 380 582 264 HSCB2220335 HSCS2220335 043702
22 ±56 25 18.6 3 380 611 277 HSCB2225335 HSCS2225335 043702
24 ±61 30 22.3 3 380 791 359 HSCB2430335 HSCS2430335 043791
24 ±61 40 28.8 3 380 895 406 HSCB2440335 HSCS2440335 043791
24 ±61 50 37.3 3 380 984 446  HSCB2450335 HSCS2450335 043791
•Fan wheels are constructed with
dynamically-balanced, airfoil blades
(except on 50 hp [37.28 kW] models which
have backward-inclined flat blades).

Motor Starters
Wheel
Diameter Power
Phase Voltage
Weight Part
Numbers
List
Price
Part
Numbers
List
Priceinches cm hp kW lb kg
27 ±69 3 2.2 3 220/380/440 353 160 04CHA033-50 04CHS033-50
27 ±69 5 3.7 3 220/380/440 366  166 04CHA053-50 04CHS053-50
33 ±84 7½ 5.6 3 220/380/440 730  331 04CHA753-50 04CHS753-50
33 ±84 10 7.5 3 220/380/440 776  352 04CHA103-50 04CHS103-50
33 ±84 15 11.2 3 220/380/440 855  388 04CHA153-50 04CHS153-50
33 ±84 20 14.9 3 220/380/440 906  411 04CHA203-50 04CHS203-50
33 ±84 25 18.6 3 220/380/440 1,019  462 04CHA253-50 04CHS253-50
33 ±84 30 22.4 3 220/380/440 1,043  473 04CHA303-50 04CHS303-50
36 ±91 40 29.8 3 220/380/440 1,488  675 04CHA403-50 04CHS403-50
36 ±91 50 37.3 3 220/380/440 1,541  699 04CHA503-50 04CHS503-50
Centrifugal Fan Performance (cubic meters per hour)
Power Static Pressure (mm water)
hp kW 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
7½ 5.6 13688 13262 12837 12242 11562 10542 9097 5101 - -